

#### STEPHANIE ANDRADE

**ASSOCIATE** 



#### **AREAS OF PRACTICE**

Premises & Retail Liability Automobile Liability Property Litigation General Liability

#### **CONTACT INFO**

(954) 847-4941 SSAndrade@mdwcg.com

2400 E. Commercial Boulevard Suite 1100 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308

#### **ADMISSIONS**

Florida 2022

U.S. District Court Middle District of Florida 2023

U.S. District Court Southern District of Florida 2023

#### **EDUCATION**

University of Miami School of Law (J.D., 2022)

University of Miami (B.A., 2018)

#### **HONORS & AWARDS**

36 Under 36 Professionalism Award, Florida Bar Young Lawyers Division 2024

# ASSOCIATIONS & MEMBERSHIPS

Florida Bar Association, Young Lawyers Division

#### **OVERVIEW**

As an Associate in the Casualty Department, Stephanie Andrade represents local and national clients in a variety of civil litigation matters. Prior to joining Marshall Dennehey, Stephanie defended national insurance companies in first-party property suits. Stephanie is committed to serving her clients' best interests and focused on securing favorable results.

Stephanie graduated with her *juris doctor* from the University of Miami School of Law, during which she participated in the Litigation Skills Program and Death Penalty Practicum. Stephanie also served as a Hope Fellow in the Trial Unit of the Federal Public Defenders Office for the Northern District of Florida and worked as a research assistant in the areas of administrative law and criminal law.

As a double Hurricane, Stephanie graduated early with her bachelor's degree from the University of Miami with majors in Political Science and Criminology. Prior to law school, Stephanie worked as a legal assistant in civil litigation.

Outside of the practice of law, Stephanie enjoys spending time with her family and friends, and volunteering at local organizations.

# THOUGHT LEADERSHIP

# Stephanie Andrade Receives Florida Bar YLD "36 Under Thirty-Six" Professionalism Award

General Liability

March 1, 2024

Stephanie Andrade, associate in Marshall Dennehey's Fort Lauderdale office, has been selected by The Florida Bar Young Lawyers Division (YLD) as one of the top "36 Under Thirty Read More

# **LANGUAGES**

Portuguese (Fluent)

# **YEAR JOINED**

2023

# **PRO BONO**

Catholic Legal Services of Miami